or 50 years before the expiry date (we applied the minimum number of years,

such that the implied issuance date was 2017 or earlier).

• We then estimated what Ofwat’s indexed cost of new debt would have been

historically.  To do this, we calculated the wedge between Ofwat’s cost of new

debt, based on the iBoxx as per its Final Methodology, and the risk-free rate, and

then assumed this wedge held over time.

• We then calculated the difference between our estimate of Ofwat’s indexed cost of

debt (nominal) and Yorkshire’s nominal cost of new debt.  We then applied an

adjustment so that, on average over time, the actual cost of new debt was equal to

the index.  This reflects Ofwat’s expectation that, controlling for persistent

overperformance, companies are not expected to either systematically out or

underperform the index.  This then left us with a measure of the variance only.

Using this approach, we found the P10 and P90 values to be +/- 0.4% respectively.  In

turn, this implies a financial impact +/- £0.9m on an annual basis, as summarised in

the table below.

Table 12: P10 and P90 values (cost of new debt)

 P10 (high case)  P90 (low case)

Cost of new debt +/- % relative to base
case cost of new debt (basis points)

-0.4% 0.4%

Financial impact – based on value of bonds
due to be refinanced over PR19 @ £1.23bn

-£4.9 £4.9

Financial impact – based on refinancing
requirement over PR19 using net debt *

30% @ £1.13bn
-£4.5 £4.5

Financial impact pa (£m) -£1.0m £1.0m

Source: Economic Insight

The above calculation may somewhat understate the implied £m impact of our P10

and P90 values, as it does not take into account additional debt financed investment

over PR19.

RoRE risk analysis – framework and preliminary analysis | March 2018

41

ECONOMIC INSIGHT

 Implied RoRE ranges

4.8.1 Summary

Drawing the above together, we have further calculated the RoRE ranges implied by

our initial analysis.  These are summarised in the table below alongside the equivalent

Ofwat reported values.17

Table 13: Summary of RoRE range impacts and comparison to Ofwat’s PR19 guidelines

[…]

19  ‘Delivering Water 2020: Our final methodology for the 2019 price review.’ Ofwat (December 2017); page

164.
20  ‘Delivering Water 2020: Our final methodology for the 2019 price review.’ Ofwat (December 2017); page

167.
21  ‘Delivering Water 2020: Our final methodology for the 2019 price review.’ Ofwat (December 2017); page

166.
22  ‘Delivering Water 2020: Our final methodology for the 2019 price review.’ Ofwat (December 2017); page

167.
23  ‘Delivering Water 2020: Our final methodology for the 2019 price review.’ Ofwat (December 2017); page

165.

RoRE risk analysis – framework and preliminary analysis | March 2018

46

ECONOMIC INSIGHT

7. Annex B: details of our calculations
Figure 15: Summary of risk analysis and RoRE impacts

Risk scenario Price control area
P10 - low case risk exposure (% of base

case £m figures)

P90 - high case risk exposure (% of base

case £m)

Base case (reg accounting values for

2016/17 £m)

Assumed customer sharing rate where

applicable (% customer share)
P10 low case (£m impact in year) P90 high case (total £m impact in year)

Regulated equity (2017/18 RCV *

1-gearing)

Low case P10 RoRE impact

(% pa)

High case P90 RoRE impact

(% pa)

Revenue Wholesale controls -1.4% 1.4% £908 -£12.8 £12.8 £2,502 -0.51% 0.51%

Revenue Retail controls -4.5% 4.5% £61 -£2.7 £2.7 £2,502 -0.11% 0.11%

Totex Water controls -9.5% 9.5% £329 50% -£15.6 £15.6 £2,502 -0.62% 0.62%

Totex Wastewater controls -19.2% 19.2% £418 50% -£40.0 £40.0 £2,502 -1.60% 1.60%

Residential retail (overall retail

cost risk)
Residential retail -19.2% 19.2% £54 50% -£5.2 £5.2 £2,502 -0.21% 0.21%

ODIs Appointee level indicator -£43.4 £23.3 £2,502 -1.73% 0.93%

WaterworCX - C-MEX Residential retail £0.0 £9.0 £2,502 0.00% 0.36%

Financing  (cost of new debt) Appointee level indicator -£1.0 -£1.0 £2,502 -0.04% -0.04%

Economic Insight Limited

125 Old Broad Street
London
EC2N 1AR
0207 100 3746
www.economic-insight.com

Economic Insight Ltd is registered in England No. 7608279.

Whilst every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the material and analysis contained in this

document, the Company accepts no liability for any action taken on the basis of its contents. Economic Insight

is not licensed in the conduct of investment business as defined in the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000.

Any individual or firm considering a specific investment should consult their own broker or other investment

adviser. The Company accepts no liability for any specific investment decision, which must be at the investor’s